BIBLE TEACHER, AUTHOR, AND ARTIST JACKIE HILL PERRY CONFIRMED FOR LIVE EVENT IN LAS VEGAS

Lifeway Women Presents Glory with Jackie Hill Perry in Las Vegas, NV

Nashville, TN—Lifeway Women is pleased to announce Glory, a two-day experience for all women in Las Vegas, NV, on September 30–October 1, 2022 at Hope Church. The event will feature Bible teacher, author, and artist Jackie Hill Perry, best known for her books, *Holier Than Thou, Gay Girl, Good God*, Bible study, *Jude*, and her 2018 album, *Crescendo*. Jordan Welch will lead worship at the event.

General admission seating for all events is \$70 with discounted prices available for groups of five or more.

To learn more or register for Glory, visit lifeway.com/glory.

About Lifeway Women and Lifeway Christian Resources

Lifeway Women is a trusted source for biblical events and training. Each year, more than 100,000 women participate in the events held throughout the country. Lifeway Christian Resources, established in 1891 in Nashville, is one of the world's largest providers of Christian products and services, including Bibles, church literature, books, music, audio and video recordings, church supplies, and Internet services through lifeway.com. The company is a nonprofit organization that reinvests income above operating expenses in mission work and other ministries around the world. For additional information, visit lifeway.com.

About Jackie Hill Perry

Jackie Hill Perry is a Bible teacher, writer, and artist. She is the author of *Jude: Contending for the Faith in Today's Culture*, *Gay Girl, Good God: The Story of Who I Was, and Who God Has Always Been*, and *Holier Than Thou: How God's Holiness Helps Us Trust Him*. At home she is known as wife to Preston and mommy to Eden, Autumn, and Sage.

About Jordan Welch

Although educated as an engineer, Jordan has always exhibited her gift and passion for music. As an anointed vocalist, skilled vocal arranger, accomplished musician, powerful songwriter, and now creative producer and film director, Jordan has a passion to spread God's love using all of her creative prowess while leaving a loving imprint on the hearts of those whom she has the wonderful opportunity to connect with and meet.